

Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

1A, Sector 16A, Noida – 201301, India Tel.: +91 120 4361000 www.jubilantingrevia.com

JUBILANT INGREVIA LIMITED COMMISSIONS MUTIPURPOSE AGRO INTERMEDIATE PLANT FOR VALUE ADDED DERIVATIVES

STRENGTHENS PORTFOLIO IN ADVANCED, HIGH-POTENTIAL AGRO INTERMEDIATES

Noida, Uttar Pradesh, India, December 30, 2023: Jubilant Ingrevia Limited today announced the commissioning of its state-of-the-art multipurpose agro intermediate plant to produce value-added derivatives at its manufacturing facility at Bharuch, Gujarat. The plant aims to cater to the growing demand of agro intermediates across the globe.

Speaking on the occasion, Mr. Deepak Jain, CEO & Managing Director, Jubilant Ingrevia Limited said,

"We are delighted with the commissioning of our new multipurpose agro intermediate plant. This aligns with our key strategy to shift structurally towards value-added agrochemicals business. Our deep expertise in offering solutions to our global customers using multistep chemistries has led us to become a partner of choice for our global agrochemical customers, including innovators. The inauguration of this state-of-the-art facility demonstrates our commitment to expand our business towards more value-added agro intermediates."

This plant can synthesise a variety of agro intermediates for the global supply of several agro actives. The Company has developed cost-competitive value added products by using captive raw materials based on its completely backward integrated Pyridine capability, where it holds global leadership position.

Jubilant Ingrevia Limited continues to remain committed towards the introduction of key agro intermediates with a focus on ESG aspects, helping its strategic partners to address their journey towards carbon footprint reduction.

The Company is already synthesising several agro intermediates in its facility at Bharuch, Gujarat and this new plant will help in expanding its presence further in the agrochemicals space.

About Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

Jubilant Ingrevia Limited is a global integrated Life Science products and Innovative Solutions provider serving Pharmaceutical, Nutrition, Agrochemical, Consumer and Industrial customers with customised products and solutions that are innovative, cost-effective and conforming to excellent quality standards.

The Company offers a broad portfolio of high quality ingredients that find application in a wide range of industries. The Company has over 2,300 employees and serves more than 1,500 customers in more than 50 countries across the world. The Company's portfolio also extends to custom research and manufacturing for pharmaceutical and agrochemical customers on an exclusive basis.

Jubilant Ingrevia is a Responsible Care certified company, driven by the motive to add value to millions of lives through innovations and cutting-edge technology. As a leader in key products that the Company manufactures, it takes pride in being a partner of choice for its valued customers. For more information, please visit: www.jubilantingrevia.com.

For more information please contact:

For Investors:

Pavleen Taneja Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

Ph: +91-120 436 1000

E-mail: pavleen.taneja@jubl.com

For Media & Press:

Sudhakar Safaya Ph: +91 120 436 1062

E-mail: sudhakar.safaya@jubl.com

Siddharth Rangnekar / Mit Shah

CDR India

Ph: +91 97699 19966 / 99201 68314 E-mail: <u>siddharth@cdr-india.com</u>

mit@cdr-india.com

Ryan Marshall

Madison Public Relations Ph: +91 9810047944

E-mail: ryan.marshall@madisonpr.in

Disclaimer: Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including but not limited to statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential product characteristics and uses, product sales potential and target dates for product launch are forward looking statements based on estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future results. Actual results may differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements. Jubilant Ingrevia Limited may, from time to time, make additional written and oral forward looking statements, including statements contained in the company's filings with the regulatory bodies and our reports to shareholders. The company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results, changed assumptions or other factors.